TEXCON - 2025

8th National Conference

31st January & 1st February 2025

Title of Conference



Organized by

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Textile Technology Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya,

Ujjain Road, Indore- 453111 (M.P.)

(Website: http://events.svvv.edu.in/texcon/ & Email: texcon@svvv.edu.in)

On behalf of the organizing committee, you are cordially invited to the 8th National Conference "**TEXCON-2025**" hosted by Shri Vaishnav Institute of Textile Technology, Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya on 31st January & 1st February, 2025 at Indore.

ABOUT SHRI VAISHNAV TRUST

1884 is the landmark year as the foundation stone was laid 140 years ago for Shri Vaishnav Group of Institutions by compassionate cloth merchants of Vaishnav cult of Indore, MP (India) which was later reconstituted as Shri Vaishnav Sahayak Kapada Market Committee in the year 1934. Under the able guidance of Shri Vaishnav Sahayak Kapada Market Committee, Shri Vaishnav Shekshanik Avam Parmarthik Nyas was established in the year 1981. Since then, Nyas has been working relentlessly for the upliftment of the society and country as a whole by providing better technical and professional education, health facilities, schools and other services.

SHRI VAISHNAV VIDYAPEETH VISHWAVIDYALAYA

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya (SVVV), Indore, is a Private University established under Madhya Pradesh Niji Vishwavidyalaya (Sthapana Avam Sanchalan) Adhiniyam in 2015 at Indore, MP (India). The SVVV University has been established by Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Trust under the aegis of 140 years old Shri Vaishnav Group of Trust. The University offers undergraduate programs, postgraduate programs and doctoral programs in the areas of Science, Engineering, Management, Architecture, Social Sciences, Humanities, Arts, Journalism & Mass Communication, and Agriculture. Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Trust bodies in taking the nation forward by improving quality of life of its citizen by continuously working in the spare of education, health and environment.

The University has following constitute institutions:

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Technology and Science

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Information Technology

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Textile Technology

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Forensic Science

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Architecture

Shri Vaishnav School of Management

Shri Vaishnav School of Journalism and Mass Communication

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Science

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Social Science, Humanities and Arts

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Computer Applications

Faculty of Doctoral Studies and Research

Shri Vaishnay Institute of Fine Arts

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Commerce

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Law

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Agriculture

Shri Vaishnay Institute of Home Science

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Paramedical Sciences

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Planning

Shri Vaishnay Institute of Education

ABOUT SHRI VAISHNAV INSTITUTE OF TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY

The Department of Textile Technology was started in 1995 under the umbrella of Shri Vaishnav Institute of Technology and Science (SVITS). 2016. ln after the formation of Shri Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya Vaishnav (State Private University), Shri Vaishnav Institute of Textile Technology (SVITT) became a constituent institute of SVVV, Indore. SVITT holds a unique position being the only institute in the state of Madhya Pradesh to offer full time Diploma B. Tech, M.Tech, and Ph.D. programs in textile and B.Sc. and B.Des. in Fashion Design.

ABOUT THE CONFERENCE

National Conference TEXCON hosted every year by Shri Vaishnav Institute of Textile Technology, SVVV, facilitates a common platform to the textile industry leaders, academicians and researchers to share and interchange their innovative ideas and knowledge for the benefit of textile fraternity. The 8th National Conference "TEXCON-2025" will offer a unique platform for discussions on the future of textiles through a wide range of interesting and innovative lectures and presentations from manufactures and suppliers, academic, government and other experts from the textile value chain.

THEME OF THE CONFERENCE

The Conference theme "-----" is focused on latest technological advancements and innovations in the textile value chain for sustainable growth driven through multi-disciplinary approach that are shaping conference is future of textiles. The identifying and establishing interdisciplinary engagement in the manufacturing process to produce new generation of textiles with enhanced aesthetic values, functionality and sustainability by effectively integrating technology, design, research and emerging market.

The conference will cover the following areas.

- Technical Textiles
- Textile Engineering
- Textile Chemical Processing
- Garment & Fashion
 Technology
- Textile Machinery
 Manufacturing

- Fibre Science
- Textile Management
- Khadi & Handloom
- Textile Handicraft
- Inter-disciplinary Approaches in Textiles

Guidelines for paper Submission

Abstract: A soft copy of an abstract of oral paper (Max.250 words, Times New Roman, Font-12) may be sent by mail to texcon@svvv.edu.in. Acceptance of the abstract will be conveyed after screening. Full paper to be presented in the conference needed to be sent along with the registration fees by mail. Selected research papers on recommendation of the reviewers will be published in the conference proceedings.

Full Paper: It should include Title of the Paper (Font-12, Times New Roman, Bold), Name of Authors, affiliations, postal and email addresses and phone numbers (Font-12,Times New Roman, Italics), Abstract (Font-12,Times New Roman), Keywords (Maximum Five, Font-12,Times New Roman, Bold),Paper Content (Font -12, Times New Roman), References (APA Format). For more details Email:- **texcon@svvv.edu.in**.

IMPORTANT DATES

Last Date of Abstract submission : 22/12/2024
Intimation of Accepted Abstracts : 30/12/2024
Last Date of Full Paper submission : 10/01/2025
Last Date of Registration : 20/01/2025

For more details Email: texcon@svvv.edu.in, Website: http://events.svvv.edu.in/texcon/

REGISTRATION FEE

Student : Rs. 500/- Industry Delegates : Rs. 1500/-

Research Scholar: Rs. 800/- Poster Presentation: Rs. 300/-

Academic : Rs. 1000/- Accompanying Person: 300/-

PAYMENT DETAILS

Registration fee may be sent as DD in favor of Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth

Vishwavidyalaya, Indore or by bank transfer [NEFT/RTGS: Name of Bank-HDFC

Bank Ltd., Branch-Cloth Market, Indore (M.P.), CMS Code: SH97VSHVVD, A/c

No. 50100256398597, IFSC Code: HDFC0000281, MICR: 452240003, SWIFT

Code: HDFCINBBXXX]

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITY

"TEXCON-2025" brings sponsorship opportunities for Corporate, Government

departments, R&D and Academic Institutes.

Platinum Sponsorship : Rs. 50,000

Gold Sponsorship : Rs. 25,000

Silver Sponsorship : Rs. 10,000

The name of sponsors will be recorded in the e- summary of the conference

and will be appropriately acknowledged and displayed.

For More Details- Website: http://events.svvv.edu.in/texcon/

CHEF PATRON

Shri Purushottamdas Pasari

Chancellor

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya

PATRON

Prof. (Dr.) Upinder Dhar

Vice Chancellor

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya

CONFERENCE ORGANIZING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON

Dr. V.R. Sampath

Director

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Textile Technology, SVVV

Conference Convener

Mr. Rajesh T. Dhore

Assistant Professor, SVITT

Mobile: 9825099062

Conference Co-Convener

Dr. Pavan Kr. Gupta

Assistant Professor, SVITT

Mobile: 7389208664

MEMBERS

Dr. Yogita Agrawal

Mr. Ajay Shankar Joshi

Dr. Shyam Barhanpurkar

Dr. Tanveer Malik

Dr. Shamayita Patra

Mrs. Kavita Kadam

STUDENTS COORDINATOR

Mr. Hamza Khan (Mo.) & Mr. Chirag Purohit (Mo.)

Mr. Hemant Borse (Mo.) & Ms. Himika Deora (Mo.)